
Tariff No. 4 29

Company Name/Permit Number:Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.  G-166

Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.  

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon

reasonable inspection:

(1) Appears to be overloaded.

(2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded;

(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or

(4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.

For the purposes of this tariff, the following maximum weights apply:

68-gallon cart 80 pounds

1-yard container 275 pounds

1.5-yard container 350 pounds

2-yard container 425 pounds

25-yard Drop Box 16,000 pounds

Compacted Container16,000 pounds

Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported.  If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the

limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company

transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply to the excess amount:

68-gallon cart $4.45 Per 32-gal can or fraction (A) 68-gallon cart $3.00  Per Container

1-yard container $4.45 Per 32-gal can or fraction (A) 1-yard container Charged as Compacted

1.5-yard container $4.45 Per 32-gal can or fraction (A) 1.5-yard container Charged as Compacted

2-yard container $4.45 Per 32-gal can or fraction (A) 2-yard container Charged as Compacted

25-yard Drop Box $5.00 Per Yard 25-yard Drop Box $.03   Per  Pound

Compacted Container$5.00 Per Yard Compacted Container $.03   Per  Pound
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Issue Date: November 14, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015
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6th Revised Page No. 

Item 207 -- Excess Weight -- Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport

Type/Size of Maximum Weight Type/Size of Maximum Weight

Container, Drop Box, Allowance per Container, Drop Box, Allowance per

Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds) Toter, or Cart Receptacle (in pounds)

Type/Size of  Type/Size of  

Container, Drop Box, Overfilled Container, Drop Box, Overweight

Toter, or Cart Charge Toter, or Cart Charge
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Tariff No. 4 7th Revised Page No. 32

Company Name/Permit Number:Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.  G-166

Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.  

Service Area: Areas of Whatcom County - Certificate of Authority G-166 per

Universal Solid Waste Recycling and Collection Ordinance as Attached Appendix A to this tarriff.

Permanent Service 68 gal. Cart __1- Yard _1.5- Yard__2- Yard ____ Yard____ Yard____ Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ $12.00 $12.00 $12.00 $ $ $

First Pickup $8.40(A) $22.50(A) $29.45(A) $35.95(A) $ $ $

Each Additional Pickup $8.40(A) $22.50(A) $29.45(A) $35.95(A) $ $ $

Special Pickups $8.40(A) $22.45(A) $31.00(A) $38.80(A) $ $ $

Temporary Service 3

Initial Delivery $ $24.95 $24.95 $24.95 $ $ $

Pickup Rate $ $24.45(A) $31.00(A) $38.80(A) $ $ $

Rent Per Calendar Day $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Rent Per Month $ $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $ $ $

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice:  If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: A cart return fee of $5.00 will be assessed to all cart customers who discontinue service  

and do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 week of discontinuing service, or ask

the Hauler to retrieve the cart.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Customer caused damage:  $31.57 per hour plus parts

Purchase Lid Locks:  $22.50

Purchase lock and key replacement: $4.00
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Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
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